504293678 03/28/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4340359

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DONALD R. SANDELL	01/25/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PE CORPORATION (NY)
Street Address:	850 LINCOLN DRIVE
City:	FOSTER CITY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94404

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14635506

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)315-0396

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022924690

Email: docketing@jonesrobb.com

Correspondent Name: JONES ROBB, PLLC (W/ LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 1420 SPRING HILL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 325

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4696-C4US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSANNE T. JONES
SIGNATURE:	/Susanne T. Jones, Reg. No. 44,472/
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Inventor_to_PE_Corporation#page1.tif

PATENT 504293678 REEL: 041766 FRAME: 0385

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, the below named inventor, [hereinafter referred to as Assignor], have made an invention entitled:

DEVICE AND METHOD FOR THERMAL CYCLING
for which I executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on, 2002); and
WHEREAS, PE Corporation (NY), a corporation of New York whose post office address is 850 Lincoln Drive, Foster City, California 94404 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional application Serial No.
AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;
AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hands.
County of San Mates) Name: Donald R. Sandell) ss. Address: 3128 Linkfield Way / San Jose, CA 95185
State of California) By: \(\sum_{\text{out}} \sum_{\text{out}} \) Date: \(\sum_{\text{out}} \sum_{\text{out}} \)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>25th</u> day of <u>January</u> , 2002 <u>CheryL-R. Gomez</u> , Notary Public
CHERYL R. GOMEZ Comm. # 1212381 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA San Mateo County My Comm. Expires March 5, 2003

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 041766 FRAME: 0386